PRESIDENT*
	Amy Frasieur, MS, RDN, LD
	2115 SW 45th Street				Corvallis, OR 97333
	541-217-9976 (cell)				amy.frasieur@oregonstate.edu 

PRESIDENT-ELECT*
	Sandy Jablonka, RD, LD
	18402 SW Castle Ct				Aloha, OR 97007
	503-213-0857					sandra.lynn.pagan@gmail.com 

PAST-PRESIDENT*
	Rita Giles, MPH, RD, LD, CNSC
	2949 Church St SE				Salem, OR 97302
	209-765-3158					rita@ritagilesnutrition.com  

SECRETARY* 
	Catherine Howard, MS, RDN, LD
	6875 NE Vinings Way Apt 418			Hillsboro, OR 97124
	562-537-3297 (cell)				catherine.howard.rd@gmail.com

TREASURER* 
	Makenna Stafford, RDN
	PO Box 401					Corbett, OR 97017
	971-279-0963					mak.staff98@gmail.com 

DELEGATE*
Whitney Ellersick, MS, RDN
31455 SW Unger Road				Cornelius, OR 97113
503-916-3276 (office)				wellersi@pps.net 

DIRECTOR, MEMBER SERVICES* 
	Kathleen Hahn, MS, RD, LD
15218 SE Lee Ave				Milwaukie, OR 97267
	717-682-2503					kathleenhahn114@gmail.com 

DIRECTOR, COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLICATIONS* 
	Sarah McCormick, MS, RD
	4614 NE 40th Ave				Portland, OR 97211
	871-313-1389					smccormick.rd@gmail.com 

DIRECTOR, POLICY & ADVOCACY*
Ansley Hill, RDN, LD
780 Elkay Dr					Eugene, OR 97404
706-540-7179 (office)				OANDpolicydirector@gmail.com   

NOMINATING CHAIR*
Taylor Kayfes, RD 
10138 Donald Rd NE				Aurora, OR 97002
971-295-2355 (cell)				taylor.kayfes@gmail.com 	 


NOMINATING COMMITTEE
Chrystal Leatherman, MS, RD (2nd year member)
680 W Second Avenue				Sutherlin, OR 97479
925-330-1010(Cell)				hayescr2019@alumni.ohsu.edu 

Kate Spurgin, RDN, LD (Chair elect)
7342 N Leonard St				Portland, OR 97203
503-853-9780					kate.nw@gmail.com 
		
Antoinette Kruger, MS, RD, LD
3225 SE Alder Court #3				Portland, OR 97214
310-529-7700 (cell)				antoinette.kruger4@gmail.com 			

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CHAIR 
Katie Dodd, MS, RD, CSG, FAND
1398 Bonita Ave				Medford, OR 97504
541-538-8486					katie62983@yahoo.com 
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PUBLIC POLICY COORDINATOR 
Laura Perdue, MPH, RDN
7323 N Jordan Ave				Portland, OR 97203
612-834-4604 (cell)				leperdue@gmail.com 


STATE POLICY REPRESENTATIVE 
Open

STATE REGULATORY SPECIALIST 
Neilann Horner, PhD, MPH, RD
5032 NW Picadilly Circle				Albany, OR 97321
206-225 8323 (cell)				neilann.horner@oregonstate.edu

NUTRITION SERVICES PAYMENT SPECIALIST 
Janet Mann, MS, RDN
19900 Meyers Road				Oregon City, OR 97045
506-819-9858					janet.mann@q.com 

CONSUMER PROTECTION COORDINATOR  
Open

NEWSLETTER EDITOR 
Tobi Page, MS, RDN, LD
	12511 SW 68th Ave, Suite 200B		              Portland, OR 97223
	503-850-8105					tobipagerd@gmail.com 




WEBMASTER
Oregon Academy Office

AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIP CHAIR 
Anne Goetze, RD, LD, FAND 
10505 SW Barbur Blvd				Portland, OR 97219
503-313-6461(cell)	
503-229-5033 (W)				agoetze@odncouncil.org 
 
Diversity Liaison 
	TBD

2023 CONFERENCE CHAIR 
Jenny Jackson, PhD, MS, RDN, CHWC	
2495 Winter St SE				Salem, OR 97302				
503-580-8298					jenny.jackson@oregonstate.edu 

OREGON ACADEMY OFFICE
	Barb Pyper, Kristi Falkner and Cara Nichols
	P.O. Box 46998					Seattle, WA  98146 
206-935-5104					oand@quidnunc.net 

ACADEMY LIAISON
Carrie Kiley					ckiley@eatright.org

DISTRICT OFFICERS  Not updated
Portland Academy of Nutrition & Dietetics
	Richard Lau, RD
16920 SW Kattegat Dr				Beaverton, OR 97006
richardcurtislau@gmail.com 
			
Student Representatives
	TBD

DIETETIC PRACTICE GROUPS
PEDIATRIC DIETITIANS DPG
Natalie Scandurro, MS, RD, CSP, LD
7510 SE Milwaukie Ave Apt 204			Portland, OR 97202
206-450-5876 (cell)				nataliedamen@hotmail.com 			 
OR DHCC PRESIDENT 
	Janelle Asai, RD, LD
	855 NW Torreyview Lane			Portland, OR  97229
  	503-701-7907					jlasai@comcast.net  


Position Description links:
      General Info/Board Overview 
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